Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Attorney	Docket	No.	101200
----------	--------	-----	--------

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 101200				

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	se record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
Shinji KIMURA Tsuyoshi KUSHIDA	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU. NAGOYA-SHI. AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN				
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B Execution Date: July 20, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
A. If this document is being filed together with a new B. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 20, 1998</u> . C. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 9079)				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461				
	8				
the original document.	Date:				
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and secument: 2				

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENTO PATENTO REEL: 9345 FRANZE

ASSIGNMENT

			UIUII V			_ (5)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		(2) T	suyoshi	Rushida	1	_ (6)			
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of								
	Inventor(s)	(4)							atin
				The second second		_ (8)			
		other	good and the u	nsiderati Valuable ndersigne er and se	on of to conside d agree	he sum ration	of one d s paid to s assign,	ollar (\$1.00) each of the und and hereby d	and er-
		asstån	i, cramar	er and se	COVER	CO			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9) _1	BROTHER	KOGYO I	(ABUSH	IKI KA	ISHA		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, N	aeshiro-	cho, 1	Mizuho	-ku, Nac	oya-shi, Aic	:hi,	
		(herei and in U.S.C. includ reissu reexam known	nafter di terest f \$100, in ling any les, and ination as	esignated or the Ur the inve and all di all Lat certifica	as the straight of the straigh	Assign attes cand in contact the contact t	de) the er of America all applications extensions granted	-8561 Japar stire right ti as defined in ations for pat substitutes, ns, reissues on the invent	tle 35 ent and and ion
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) 5	SHEET F	EEDING I	EVICE	AND C	CORRECTIO	N METHOD OF	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number		SHEET F	EED AMOU	INT IN	THE S	HEET FEE	DING DEVICE	
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number			1200					
	CECTON NUMBER								_
		patent	in the	United St	ates of	(nave) Americ	executed a	in application	ior
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) 0	n <u>Jul</u> y	<u> 20. 199</u>	3		eri passerituses (Augus – Remainibusis) – la Serito (Se		
(13)	Alternative								
,,	Identification				erial No	nuper -			
	applications			24, 1998					
which Converto of the too is on the too of t	1) The undersigned cation and any contication and any contications and pay contications and pay 2) The undersigned of the undersigned in every way reference. 3) The undersigned of may be necessary ention for Protectic thair, maintain or as patent to the Assiste any and all Let my divisional, contine entire interest her execute, any agreement of the undersigned is assignment any fromply with the rules of the undersigned is assignment. In witness whereorsigned and the contine interest here and and all the contine interest here are undersigned in a document.	in coronic in coron of in coronic	(s) to ex nnection ndustrial (s) to pe m by rei by author idents of correiss reby cove igned a conflic y grant (s identific to the confliction of the confliction of the confliction of the confliction of the confliction of	ecute all with cla Propert reform all saue or ixe(s) an the Unit ue applic nants tha nd that h t herewit) the fir sation who states Pa	papers ims or ims or affixm reexamin d reque ations t he has has (h. m of OL. tent and	and do provide milar and the mation at less to the second trade	cuments as sions of sions of agreements acts which a grent of the Commis sliting from said Assi have) full ave) not experience of the commis acts as a said Assi have) not experience of the commission of the com	nd perform any the Internation way be necess of a valid Unitioner of Pates of a paid applications, as Assign right to convecuted, and we have to inside the convector of the power to inside a power to inside the correct of the corre	act nal ared nts non vey ill err iden
Date	July 20. 1998 N	ame of	Inventor	Ω_{A}	uji;	L	musa	z a)	AL)
Date	4	_	Inventor	RC.	Jaski	Zus		(S X	
Date	-				0			(SB	ial)
Date	N								IAL)
Date	N .								LAL)
	N								
Date									
Date									
Date			Inventor	-1.					AL)
U.S befo	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Constraint at least two with	ould pro nesses Witness	eferably outside to who also	he signed the U.S.A sign her	before If E	: (a) a leither ننر		blic if within should be sig	
Date	0.0	Witness		elota	Hatte	CN;			
	0 0								

PATENT REEL: 9345 FRAME: 0718